EEIEAN x| CARFAX History-Based Value

2013 INFINITI G37

VIN: JN1CV6EK9DM******
Body: 2 DOOR COUPE

Engine: 3.7L V6 330hp 270ft Ibs

Drivetrain: RWD
Fuel: GASOLINE

Installed Features

Accident Avoidance Systems
Active Head Restraints
Adjustable Lumbar Support
Alloy Wheels

Anti-Theft System
Auto-dimming Rearview Mirror
Automatic Climate Control
Bluetooth

Braking Assist

Chrome Exhaust Tip

Cruise Control

Curtain Airbags

Dual Exhaust

Dual-Zone Climate Control
Electronic Braking System
Electronic Traction Control
Fog Lights

Front Sport Bucket Seats
Heated Seats

Heated Side Mirrors
High-Intensity Headlights
Leather Shift Knob

Assumptions:

Trim: SPORT
Current Condition: Excellent

Zip Code: 77357
Mileage: 79,949

Color: Blue

Features: Sport Package

History events affecting this vehicle's value

s A4
m o

Leather Steering Wheel
Leather Trimmed Seats
Limited Slip Differential
Memorized Seat Settings
Moonroof / Sunroof
Multi-Function Display
Navigation System
Parking Sensors

Power Liftgate

Power Seats

Power Telescoping Steering

Personal Minor
Vehicle

Damage

$16,670

CARFAX History-Based Retail Value

Wheel

Premium Sound System
Push-Button Start

RWD

Radio Data System

Real Time Traffic

Rear Bucket Seats

Rear Headrests
Rearview Camera

Safety Brake Pedal System

Satellite Radio

Side Airbags

Sport Suspension

Stability Control

Steering Wheel Mounted
Controls

Tire Pressure Monitoring
System

USB Audio Input

Video System

Voice Activated Commands

This CARFAX History-Based Value is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/29/2023 at 10:31AM EST. Other information that may affect the value of the vehicle may
not have been reported to CARFAX. To learn more, please click here.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.



Emmﬂm@ Vehicle HiStOry Report™

2013 INFINITI G37

JOURNEY O %

VIN: JNTCV6EKODM****** MINOR

COUPE

3.7L V6 F DOHC 24V

GASOLINE x 11 Service history records
REAR WHEEL DRIVE

aw 2 Previous owners

Damage reported: minor damage

SEVERE

ﬁ Types of owners: Personal lease, Personal

[IZ] 78,542 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/29/23 at
9:30:02 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use
this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next

used car.

(VN @I Yx| Ownership History

The number of owners is estimated
Year purchased
Type of owner
Estimated length of ownership
Owned in the following states/provinces
Estimated miles driven per year

Last reported odometer reading

ENEAEN ) Title History

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Owner 1

2012
Personal lease
2 years
California
5,442/yr

11,213

Owner 1

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

Owner 2

2015
Personal
8 yrs. 8 mo.
Texas
7,902/yr

78,542

Owner 2

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor
Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in



[HFrN[EA x| Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a
collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage

Owner 1 Owner 2
e hepens
Ay ey
Reported Reported
potia ot

No Issues .
Minor Damage

Damage reported: 05/15/2017. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls
Check with an authorized Infiniti dealer for any open recalls. Reported Reported
Basic Warranty . .
Original warranty estimated to have expired. Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
[INCE@IN x| Detailed History
S Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Legse
Purchased: 2012 than the industry average of 15,000 . 44\2/eh[</:|e
CAR miles per year. ) mi/yr
TR
Date Mileage Source Comments
08/22/2012 NICB Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
California
09/28/2012 5 Dublin Buick GMC )p Vehicle serviced
Chevrolet Infiniti ®  Pre-delivery inspection completed
Dublin, CA Wheel locks installed
925-560-4470 Nitrogen fill tires
4.4/5.0 Vehicle washed/detailed

224 Verified Reviews
' 147 Customer Favorites

12/29/2012 90 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fresno, CA

01/18/2013 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fresno, CA

Odometer reading reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Titled or registered as personal lease
vehicle
Loan or lien reported



08/14/2014 California Registration updated when owner moved
Motor Vehicle Dept. the vehicle to a new location
Fresno, CA

01/12/2015 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
Houston, TX

01/14/2015 11,213  Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

> Owner2 Personal Vehicle

Low mileage! This owner drove less

&

Purchased: 2015 than the industry average of 15,000 7,902 mi/yr
CAR miles per year.
L83 2
Date Mileage Source Comments
03/23/2015 11,253  Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Kingwood, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue
10/05/2015 15,414  Nissan of College Station )p Vehicle serviced
College Station, TX % Maintenance inspection completed
979-764-7726 Oil and filter changed
4.7/5.0
67 Verified Reviews
@ 764 Customer Favorites
01/11/2016 17,845  Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Kingwood, TX
03/01/2016 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Kingwood, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue
01/24/2017 34,002  Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Kingwood, TX
03/01/2017 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
Kingwood, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue
05/15/2017 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage

Damage to left side



Damage Severity Scale

\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

=

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents
or scratches to the vehicle body.

Ry
05/17/2017 38,642  Take 5 Qil Change )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Bryan, TX % 0il and filter changed
979-776-5823
4.6/5.0
164 Verified Reviews
' 124 Customer Favorites

10/26/2017 43,453  Havoline Xpress Lube Vehicle serviced
Houston, TX % 0il and filter changed
713-669-8899 Fluids checked
4.7/5.0

168 Verified Reviews
@ 154 Customer Favorites

01/31/2018 47,159  Texas Failed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
New Caney, TX

01/31/2018 Kwik Kar Lube & Tune Vehicle serviced
Porter, TX % Maintenance inspection completed
281-354-6104 Engine checked
4.7/5.0 Oil and filter changed
133 Verified Reviews Emissions inspection performed

' 220 Customer Favorites



02/07/2018 47,375  Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
New Caney, TX

03/01/2018 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
New Caney, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue
08/31/2018 51,378  Havoline Xpress Lube )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Houston, TX % 0il and filter changed
713-669-8899 Fluids checked
4.7/5.0

168 Verified Reviews
@ 154 Customer Favorites

02/27/2019 56,692  Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
New Caney, TX

03/01/2019 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
New Caney, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/08/2019 59,819  AnA Tire & Automotive >p Vehicle serviced
Houston, TX % 0il and filter changed
713-741-4555
48/5.0
47 Verified Reviews
' 124 Customer Favorites

02/19/2020 Take 5 Oil Change yo Vehicle serviced
Houston, TX % Emission system checked
346-800-4708 Safety inspection performed
4.7/5.0 Emissions inspection performed

99 Verified Reviews
@ 32 Customer Favorites

02/19/2020 62,990 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
New Caney, TX

03/01/2020 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
New Caney, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue
02/28/2021 71,181 Texas Passed emissions inspection

Inspection Station
New Caney, TX

03/01/2021 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
New Caney, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue



03/16/2022 77,534  Kwik Kar Lube & Tune }" Vehicle serviced
Porter, TX ®  Emissions inspection performed
281-354-6104
4.7/5.0
133 Verified Reviews
' 220 Customer Favorites

03/16/2022 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
New Caney, TX

03/16/2022 Texas Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection

New Caney, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue
11/15/2022 Service Facility >p Vehicle reconditioned
09/25/2023 78,542  Kwik Kar Lube & Tune )p Vehicle serviced

Porter, TX % Emissions inspection performed

281-354-6104

47/5.0

133 Verified Reviews
@ 220 Customer Favorites

09/25/2023 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Passed safety inspection
New Caney, TX Vehicle color noted as Blue

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

INGEIN x| Glossary

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic
signs, road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details
about the damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report.
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

¢ This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
11/29/23 at 9:30:02 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been
reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to
make a better decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

e Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning,
and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

¢ Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the
vehicle's operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
Failed Emissions Inspection



The emissions check performed during a vehicle inspection indicated the vehicle was emitting more than allowable
emissions standards and/or had missing or modified parts. Repeated failed emissions records can indicate engine
problems and CARFAX recommends you have the vehicle inspected.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the
events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the
US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you
review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and
bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: () facebook.com/CARFAX ] @cARFaxine  [[J] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/29/23 9:30:02 AM (CST)



NGAEN x| Warranty Check™

CARFAX has estimated the remaining original manufacturer warranty coverage based on information reported to us on
this 2013 INFINITI G37 JOURNEY (JN1CV6EK9DM******),

Please confirm remaining factory warranty and extended warranty options with your dealer or vehicle manufacturer.

2013 INFINITI G37 JOURNEY

VIN: JN1CV6EK9DM******
Estimated start date of warranty: 12/29/2012
Last CARFAX reading reported on 09/25/2023: 78,542 miles
Today's Date: 11/29/2023

Type of Coverage Original Warranty Estimated Remaining Coverage
Basic 48 months or 60,000 miles Coverage Expired

Drivetrain 72 months or 70,000 miles Coverage Expired

Emissions 96 months or 80,000 miles Coverage Expired

Corrosion 84 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired

Transferable No cost, unlimited owners covered Same

Roadside 48 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired

Safety belt & inflatable restraint 120 months or unlimited mileage Coverage Expired

Specific Components No data reported to CARFAX

Emissions: Manufacturer covers emissions components under basic
warranty. Emissions coverage may vary by state. Refer to owners manual
for specific details. Transferable: No cost, unlimited owners covered. Safety
Restraint; Seatbelts and related components covered 10/Unlimited. Safety
belt coverage 10/Unlimited for new vehicles sold in the state of Kansas.
Maintenance: Adjustments and wheel alignments covered for 1/12,000.

Notes

0 CARFAX Warranty Check provides an estimate of this vehicle's remaining warranty coverage. It does not take into
account some vehicle history events such as some title brands that may void the original manufacturer warranty
or ownership transfers that may decrease warranty coverage. This warranty information is only valid for vehicles
manufactured for the United States. Complete warranty coverage information is available for this vehicle at the
INFINITI website.



© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/29/23 9:30:02 AM (CST)



CARFAX Buyback Guarantee

CARFAX Buyback Coverage:
11/29/2023 - 11/29/2024

CARFAX Vehicle Description:
2013 INFINITI G37 JOURNEY

VIN: Body Style:
JNTCV6EKODM****** Coupe
Driveline: Engine:
Rear wheel drive 3.7L V6 F DOHC 24V
You may qualify

if you find that any of these problems were reported by a U.S.
Department of Motor Vehicles and were not included in this report.

\'4 00K

Severe Damage: Odometer Problems: Lemon History:
Salvage/Junk Exceeds Mechanical Limits Manufacturer Buyback
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Not Actual Mileage
Dismantled
Fire/Flood/Hail

Terms and Conditions Apply
E_l View Terms and Conditions for CARFAX Buyback Guarantee coverage

B

© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/29/23 9:30:02 AM (CST)
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